# SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY, AMRAVATI

No. SGBAU/8/C-2075/2022 Date - 06/10/2022

Name of the Society - The Samarth Institute of Education, Achalpur City, Dist, Amravati

Name of College

- Late Chaganlal Muljibhai Kadhi Kala Mahavidyalaya, Acalpur Camp, Paratwada, Dist- Amaravati

## WANTED

Application(s) are invited for the post of Principal - 01 Open

### **QUALIFICATIONS:-**

I. Ph.D. degree;

ii. Professor/Associate Professor with a total service/experience of at least fifteen years of teaching/research/ in Universitys. Colleges and other institutions of higher education.

iii. A minimum of 10 research publications in peer-reviewed or UGC-listed journals: and

iv. A minimum 110 Research Score as per Appendix II, Table 2 of Direction No. 8/2019 on Govt. Resolation dated 8th March 2019, Direction No. 14/2019 & 17/2019.

Note - Tenure: A College Principal shall be appointed for a period of five years, extendablae for another term of five years on the basis of performance assessment by a Committee appointed by the University, counstituted as per Rules.

The application may be made on a plain/prescribed proforma & addressed to the President / Secretary of the Management on the address given below along with a crossed postal order / DD of Rs. --/- drawn in the favour of the President/Secretary of the society concerned / in cash/by online mode and certified copies of the relevant certificate testmonials towards substantiation of eligibility in ters of academic qualifications, teaching experience, NOC from parent institute and the research score sheet certified by the Principal shall have to be attached.

Workload of 4 hours is mandatory as per the G.R. No.संकिर्ण 2011/(404/11)-विशि-1,dt. 19-10-2011.

**PAY SCALE**: - As per U.G.C./State Government Norms.

Application should reach to S.K. Tare, Secretary on or before 23 <sup>rd</sup> October 2022 at The Samarth Institute of Education, Bilanpura, Achalpur City, Dist-Amravati 444806 visit University website www.sgbau.ac.in and College website www.cmkkm.ac.in And Institute website http://samarthinstituteach.org/

### PRESIDENT

The Samarth Institute of Education, Bilanpura, Achalpur City

#### SECRETARY

The Samarth Institute of Education, Bilanpura, Achalpur City 9158976688

# SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY, AMRAVATI

No. SGBAU/8/C-2075/2022

Date - 06/10/2022

### **WANTED**

Name of the Society -

The Samarth Institute of Education,

Achalpur City, Dist, Amravati

Name of College

Late Chaganlal Muljibhai Kadhi Kala Mahavidyalaya,

Achalpur Camp, Paratwada, Dist-Amaravati

Applications are invited for Full Time Regular Posts as per following details in the faculty of Science & Technology/Humanities/Commerce & Managment/Intersciplinary Studies.

## Vacancies for Grant-in-aid Courses/Programmes

S.N.	Name of the Post	Subject/Courses	Category wise No. of Post Open	Toatal No. of Post
1	Principal		01	01

For qualifications/Experience/Pay Sclae and other details/conditions visit University website www.sgbau.ac.in and College website www.cmkkm.ac.in And Institute website http://samarthinstituteach.org/

Application should reach to S.K. Tare, Secretary on or before 23 <sup>rd</sup> October 2022 at The Samarth Institute of Education, Bilanpura, Achalpur City, Dist-Amravati 444806

### **PRESIDENT**

The Samarth Institute of Education, Bilanpura, Achalpur City

#### SECRETARY

The Samarth Institute of Education, Bilanpura, Achalpur City 9158976688